

HW24097 HINOTE GLASS RD AT SR-59 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BID TABULATION BALDWIN COUNTY											
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	Arrington Curb & Excavation, Inc.		Rob Middleton Construction, LLC.		Gibson Construction Services, LLC		McElhenney Construction Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CU YD	340	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 20.01	\$ 6,803.40	\$ 72.50	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 48.45	\$ 16,473.00
210D021	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)(A4 OR BETTER)	CU YD	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32.41	\$ 3,241.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 2,480.00
214A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	95	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 1,524.75
214B001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CU YD	32	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 171.27	\$ 5,480.64	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 126.92	\$ 4,061.44
301A012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQ YD	2306	\$ 43.00	\$ 99,158.00	\$ 29.72	\$ 68,534.32	\$ 43.00	\$ 99,158.00	\$ 36.19	\$ 83,454.14
401A000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SQ YD	2306	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 691.80	\$ 0.02	\$ 46.12	\$ 1.18	\$ 2,721.08
405A000	TACK COAT	GALL	446	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,453.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 2,444.08	\$ 8.05	\$ 3,590.30	\$ 7.10	\$ 3,166.60
408A051	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0.00" THRU 1.0" THICK)	SQ YD	942	\$ 6.90	\$ 6,499.80	\$ 10.35	\$ 9,749.70	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,166.60	\$ 7.90	\$ 7,441.80
424A360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	154	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 225.22	\$ 34,683.88	\$ 161.00	\$ 24,794.00	\$ 157.42	\$ 24,242.68
424B651	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	249	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 216.69	\$ 53,955.81	\$ 155.25	\$ 38,657.25	\$ 161.27	\$ 40,156.23
424B681	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LOWER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	290	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 216.69	\$ 62,840.10	\$ 155.25	\$ 45,022.50	\$ 161.27	\$ 46,768.30
530A001	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LIN FT	190	\$ 111.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 55.74	\$ 10,590.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 97.57	\$ 18,538.30
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 32,353.16	\$ 32,353.16	\$ 25,467.79	\$ 25,467.79	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,882.17	\$ 37,882.17
619A052	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,888.95	\$ 3,777.90	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,550.43	\$ 7,100.86
650A000	TOPSOIL	CUYD	115	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 30.99	\$ 3,563.85	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 40.57	\$ 4,665.55
654A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	SQ YD	834	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 6,088.20	\$ 6.61	\$ 5,512.74	\$ 7.49	\$ 6,246.66
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 294.75	\$ 884.25	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 786.34	\$ 2,359.02
665J002	SILT FENCE	LIN FT	460	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,599.00	\$ 5.46	\$ 2,511.60	\$ 5.42	\$ 2,493.20
665O001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LIN FT	460	\$ 1.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 943.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 1,186.80
665Q002	WATTLE	LIN FT	135	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 1,626.75	\$ 11.21	\$ 1,513.35	\$ 10.66	\$ 1,439.10
680A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,409.21	\$ 8,409.21	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,461.85	\$ 18,461.85
7018207	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LIN FT	180	\$ 1.10	\$ 198.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 219.60	\$ 2.30	\$ 414.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 212.40
701E000	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	LIN FT	1977	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,087.35	\$ 0.61	\$ 1,205.97	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,273.55	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,166.43
701F000	DOTTED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	LIN FT	180	\$ 0.55	\$ 99.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 109.80	\$ 0.02	\$ 3.60	\$ 0.59	\$ 106.20
701G253	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LIN FT	1453	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,598.30	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,772.66	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,341.90	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,714.54
701G265	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LIN FT	524	\$ 1.10	\$ 576.40	\$ 1.22	\$ 639.28	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,205.20	\$ 1.18	\$ 618.32
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQ FT	985	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,417.50	\$ 6.09	\$ 5,998.65	\$ 8.05	\$ 7,929.25	\$ 5.92	\$ 5,831.20
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQ FT	45	\$ 6.60	\$ 297.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 328.50	\$ 8.05	\$ 362.25	\$ 7.10	\$ 319.50
703D001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQ FT	985	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,167.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 2,393.55	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,265.50	\$ 2.37	\$ 2,334.45
703E001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS	SQ FT	45	\$ 2.75	\$ 123.75	\$ 3.04	\$ 136.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 103.50	\$ 2.96	\$ 133.20
705A030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	EA	19	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 12.17	\$ 231.23	\$ 8.05	\$ 152.95	\$ 11.83	\$ 224.77
705A037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	EA	8	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 12.17	\$ 97.36	\$ 8.05	\$ 64.40	\$ 11.84	\$ 94.72
710A163	CLASS 10 ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS (TYPE XI BACKGROUND)	SQ FT	22	\$ 26.40	\$ 580.80	\$ 29.22	\$ 642.84	\$ 27.60	\$ 607.20	\$ 31.36	\$ 689.92
710B001	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" CHANNEL GALVANIZED STEEL)	LIN FT	39	\$ 23.10	\$ 900.90	\$ 25.57	\$ 997.23	\$ 24.15	\$ 941.85	\$ 21.89	\$ 853.71
710C000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ROADWAY SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 608.69	\$ 608.69	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 591.74	\$ 591.74
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQ FT	413	\$ 9.90	\$ 4,088.70	\$ 10.96	\$ 4,526.48	\$ 10.35	\$ 4,274.55	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,932.30
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EA	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 651.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EA	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19.48	\$ 974.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 920.00	\$ 29.59	\$ 1,479.50
741C010	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT	EA	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,460.86	\$ 1,460.86	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 591.74	\$ 591.74
742A003	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 3	EA	4	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,043.46	\$ 12,173.84	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,863.97	\$ 7,455.88
		TOTAL		\$	325,992.66	\$	350,800.12	\$	373,027.16	\$	360,865.05

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE:

I, MARK ACREMAN, P.E., ASSISTANT COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT.


MARK ACREMAN, P.E.

5-30-25
Date